PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		N	ame	Execution Date
PRINCE CORPORATION	ON			10/01/1998
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	PRINCE TECH	NOLO	GY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	49200 HALYAR	RD DR	IVE	
City:	PLYMOUTH			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48170			
	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Patent Number:	5	569908	54	
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:	20267253	99		2699052
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	569
Phone:	20267253	00		
Email:	CBUTLER	-		00 00
Correspondent Name:				\$44
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3000 K ST SUITE 40		N VV	d O
Address Line 4:			DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:		026032-3289	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Andrew E. Rawlins	
Signature:			/Andrew E. Rawlins/	
Date:			07/14/2013	
			ology Corporation#page1.tif ology Corporation#page2.tif	

All C atte Received NOV 2 5 1998	CHIGAN DEPARTMEN ORPORATION, SECU	RITIES AND LAN	(FOR BUF	EANTREE ONLY)	art
ADJUSTED PL TELEPHONE AL	IRSUANT TO ITHORIZATION			Amininstrator FCONSUMER & IMDU FCONSUMER & IMDU FCONSUMER & LAND DEVEL BANGR TELL FG44	& Filing & LLC
Name Nanette Salawa	age			Activities and the second second of the second seco	5 5
Address 49200 Halyard		ZipCode		MICEANTON CORPORATION 11/25/1 Trans 026963 026963 0261191 Totalf1	Crps S
Plymouth .	State Michigan	48170	EFFECTIVE D	ATE:	

& Document will be returned to the name and address you enter a

.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Prince Corp	poration		
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	026-963		
3. The location of the registered office is:			
One Prince Center, Holland (StreetAddress)	(City)	, Michigan_	49423 (ZIP Code)
4. Articles I and IV of the Articles of Incorporation The name of the corporation is: Prince To The address of the registered office is:	echnology Corporatio	on 🖌	S:
The name of the resident agent at the reg			
SEP 25 '98 07:55	248 64	6 9034	PAGE.02
	PZ	TENT	

REEL: 030792 FRAME: 0265

(For amen	dments adopted by unumered	of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of
diam at one	or trustees.	
	eine amendment to the Articles of Incorport	ation was duly adopted on the day of
The forego	ung amenament te the tast	it the acquisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
	, 19, in accorda	nce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of and of Directors or Trustees.
the incorp	orator(s) before the first meeting of the Boa	and of Directors of Hastees.
the most p		
	day of	19
	Signed this day of	
	(Signature)	(Signature)
	(Star and	
		(Type or Print Name)
	(Type or Print Name)	(TAME OF LINK RETURN
		(Signature)
	(Signature)	
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
a . 1 .	- 10 98 by the shi	pration was duly adopted on the <u>lst</u> day of areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or he following)
Octobe member at a by	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport 19 98 by the shifts if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- pured by statute in accordance with Section	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes n 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section
Octobe member at a by req 40 win	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport 19 98 by the shifts if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- tion if such provision appears in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the A	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of the following) in favor of the amendment. Theres having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.)
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport 19 98 by the shifts if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- tion if such provision appears in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the Articles in the A	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.)
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport 19 98 by the shifts if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or mer- ted if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Sectio en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 wm on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport 19 98 by the shifts if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or mer- ted if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Sectio en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpor- <u>er</u> , <u>19</u> <u>98</u> by the shirs is if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or ne- t if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(Signed this <u>lst</u> d	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpor- <u>er</u> , <u>19</u> <u>98</u> by the shirs is if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or ne- t if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(Signed this <u>lst</u> d	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpor- <u>er</u> , <u>19</u> <u>98</u> by the shirs is if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or ne- t if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(Signed this <u>lst</u> d	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpor- <u>er</u> , <u>19</u> <u>98</u> by the shirs is if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the a meeting. The necessary votes were cast written consent of the shareholders or mer- quired by statute in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written iting has been given. (Note: Written conse- ity if such provision appears in the Articles of written consent of all the shareholders or ne- t if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(Signed this <u>lst</u> d	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Sectio en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Hay of
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment. nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Hay of
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. hay of
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. hay of
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Sectio en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. lay of
Octobe member at a by req 40 white on	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) t in favor of the amendment. Theres having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Hay of <u>October</u> <u>19.98</u> Q Vice-President. Champerson or Vice-Chairperson) resident (Type or Print Title)
Octobe member at a by red 40 win on by Ac	egoing amendment to the Articles of Incorport ar	areholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders of he following) (in favor of the amendment, nbers having not less than the minimum number of votes in 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Sectio en notice to shareholders or members who have not consente ent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitte of Incorporation.) members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. lay of

REEL: 030792 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 07/14/2013

semial books of a second data and the second s

. :

ų,